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Tuesday 17th October 2017 
Dear Parents, 
 
WELLY WALK 
Thank you to everyone from FOTS for a wonderful welly walk. The children really enjoyed this special 
event. Please return sponsorship forms and money raised by 31st October. If you want to share feedback 
about the event please see any FOTS member or join the next meeting at Ivy Cottage this Friday at 9am. 
Also, a huge thank you to the fabulous FOTS team from all of the staff and children at Twineham; you gave 
up your time to prepare the route and make it safe, enjoyable and a great fundraiser. 
 
Parent Consultations 
Our system is now open to book parent consultations. Please visit https://twineham.eschools.co.uk and log 
in to book an appointment. If you have forgotten your username or password please email, call or pop in 
and we will set up a new one for you.  
 
Head lice 
We have now had cases of head lice in 3 classes – please check your child’s head and give treatment. The 
link below provides guidance from the NHS: 
https://beta.nhs.uk/conditions/head-lice-and-nits/?WT.mc_id=organic_split 
 
Diary dates 

Wednesday 18th October 11am ‘6 weeks in’ meeting for EYFS parents 

Monday 23rd October Half-term week 

Monday 30th October School closed for INSET  

Tuesday 31st October Pupils return to school for 2nd half of Autumn Term 

Thursday 2nd November FOTS Fireworks 

Wednesday 8th November Parent consultations 5.30pm - 7.30pm 

Thursday 9th November Parent consultations 2pm-5pm 

Friday 1st December Non-uniform day followed by FOTS Christmas Fair 

Wednesday 13th December  2pm Willow and Oakwood Christmas Show: afternoon performance  

Thursday  14th December  2:30pm Buttercups and Poppy Christmas Concert: performance to parents 

Thursday  14th December  6pm Willow and Oakwood Christmas Show: evening performance  

Monday 18th December 1pm Christmas Parties at school 

Tuesday 19th December 9am Christmas Service in Church – everybody welcome 

Tuesday 19th December Last day of term for pupils 

Wednesday 20th December School closed for INSET 

 
Kind regards, 
Scott Reece 

https://twineham.eschools.co.uk/
https://beta.nhs.uk/conditions/head-lice-and-nits/?WT.mc_id=organic_split

